EUROPEAN COMMISSION

r Employment, Social Affairs and Inc

* gk . .
* Social dialogue

lusion DG

Employment and Social Governance

SECTORAL SOCIAL DIALOGUE COMMITTEE
GRAPHICAL INDUSTRY

Draft Agenda for the Working Group meeting

Monday 26 November 2018

09.30t0 16.30

Venue: Center Albert Borschette, rooms 4A + 3.05

Preparatory meetings — from 09.30 to 10.30

- Trade Unions: room 4a
- Employers: room 3.05

Joint meeting — from 10.45 to 16.30

Chairs: Simon Dubbins (UNI Europa Graphical) & Fons Bakkes (Intergraf)

10.45-
10.50

10.50-
12.00

12.00-
12.30

12.30-
14.00

Draft Agenda

=

Opening of the meeting
a) Approval of the draft agenda

b) Approval of the minutes of the plenary meeting of 17/09/2018

N

Plenary review, follow-up discussion and next steps

a) Employee engagement example case studies (Mike Hopkins)
b) Economic situation - Discussion on following questions:
- Current state of the industry (development of different

printing sectors)

- Resources (Energy and Paper)
- Major concerns in different countries
Discussion and presentation (Laetitia Reynaud, Intergraf)

3. State of play and perspectives of the European Industrial policy

Presentation by Grzegorz DROZD (D
Policy and Investment for Growth)

Lunch

G GROW - Unit F.1 - Innovation




4. Discussion on training for youth — different perspectives and actions
14.00- - Participants to prepare to contribute to a discussion on
15.00 training for youth in the sector by explaining the situation in
their own country

15.00-
15.30 Coffee break
15.30- 5. Presentation on Dutch solution for attracting young workers to the
16.00 industry

' Marcel Lamain, GOC

6. Discussion of further next steps

16.00- a) COSME project
16.15 b) Other projects (Social Dialogue / European Commission)

c) Meeting plan for 2019

16.15 7. AOB



