

SECTORAL SOCIAL DIALOGUE COMMITTEE GRAPHICAL INDUSTRY

Draft Agenda for the Working Group meeting

Monday 26 November 2018 09.30 to 16.30

Venue: Center Albert Borschette, rooms 4A + 3.05

Preparatory meetings – from 09.30 to 10.30

- <u>Trade Unions</u>: room 4a - <u>Employers</u>: room 3.05

Joint meeting – from **10.45** to **16.30**

Chairs: Simon Dubbins (UNI Europa Graphical) & Fons Bakkes (Intergraf)

Draft Agenda

10.45- 10.50	 Opening of the meeting a) Approval of the draft agenda b) Approval of the minutes of the plenary meeting of 17/09/2018
10.50- 12.00	 2. Plenary review, follow-up discussion and next steps a) Employee engagement example case studies (Mike Hopkins) b) Economic situation - Discussion on following questions: - Current state of the industry (development of different printing sectors) - Resources (Energy and Paper) - Major concerns in different countries Discussion and presentation (Laetitia Reynaud, Intergraf)
12.00- 12.30	3. State of play and perspectives of the European Industrial policy Presentation by Grzegorz DROZD (DG GROW - Unit F.1 - Innovation Policy and Investment for Growth)
12.30- 14.00	Lunch

14.00- 15.00	4. Discussion on training for youth – different perspectives and actions - Participants to prepare to contribute to a discussion on training for youth in the sector by explaining the situation in their own country
15.00- 15.30	Coffee break
15.30- 16.00	5. Presentation on Dutch solution for attracting young workers to the industry Marcel Lamain, GOC
16.00- 16.15	Discussion of further next steps a) COSME project b) Other projects (Social Dialogue / European Commission) c) Meeting plan for 2019
16.15	7. AOB